

King County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2021-0411	Version:	1			
Туре:	Motion		Status:	Lapsed		
File created:	10/26/2021		In control:	Local Services and Land Use Committee		
On agenda:			Final action:	2/1/2022		
Enactment date:			Enactment #:			
Title:	A MOTION confirming the executive's appointment of Mike Ryan, who resides in council district three, to the King County emergency management advisory committee, representing a faith-based organization prepared to provide emergency relief services to the public.					
Sponsors:	Kathy Lambert					
Indexes:	Appointments, Emergency Management, Executive					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 2021-0411 transmittal letter, 2. 2021-0411 Legislative Review Form					
Date	Ver Action B	M	٨٥	tion Posult		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result		
1/18/2022	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Re-referred			
10/26/2021	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred			
Clerk 10/15/2021						

Clerk 10/15/2021

A MOTION confirming the executive's appointment of Mike Ryan, who resides

in council district three, to the King County emergency management advisory

committee, representing a faith-based organization prepared to provide

emergency relief services to the public.

BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The county executive's appointment of Mike Ryan, who resides in council district three, to the King

County emergency management advisory committee, representing a

faith-based organization prepared to provide emergency relief services to the public, for a partial term to expire

on December 31, 2022, is hereby confirmed.